

Wyoming CattleWomen Scholarship Opportunity

11.08.2021

Overview

Wyoming CattleWomen is offering two scholarships to deserving young women from the state of Wyoming. These scholarships will be awarded based on application criteria and an essay component. Each scholarship will be awarded in the amount of \$500.

In addition, each awardee will be given a one-year membership to Wyoming CattleWomen.

Applicant Specifications, Requirements, & Selection

Applicant Specifications

- Applicants must be female residents of the state of Wyoming.
- Applicants must be enrolled as a full time student in a certificate program, trade school, junior college, or university. (Does not need to be in Wyoming.)
- Applicants must have a minimum 2.5 GPA.

Application Requirements

Applicants must fill out an application in full; including all contact and educational information.

Along with the application an essay is required. Essay must be a minimum of 500 words and maximum 700 words in length. The prompt for the essay is provided below with the application.

Applicant Selection

Applications will be reviewed by Wyoming CattleWomen's current five member Scholarship Committee. The selection will be unbiased and given to the applicant the committee feels most embodies the values and goals of the Wyoming CattleWomen.

Application Submission:

Paper or electronic copies of the application can be obtained from Wyoming CattleWomen. Submissions may be submitted in one of the following ways:

Mail: Wyoming CattleWomen % Jenny Conrad, Secretary 5648 Rd 27 Veteran, WY 82243-8703 Email: jenny@lazyhcrown.com

Online: <u>www.wyocattlewomen.org</u>

Post-Award Requirements

Due to the size of the award, and the goals of the WCW as an organization, we ask that awardees complete the Beef Check Off's "Masters of Beef Advocacy" program prior to scholarship funds being provided to awardee. This program is a free web series program that can be completed in less than a day. Once proof of completion is provided to the WCW Scholarship Committee, a scholarship check will be mailed. Please feel free to contact WCW with any questions regarding "Masters of Beef Advocacy" or use the following link:

https://www.beefitswhatsfordinner.com/masters-of-beef-advocacy

***Scholarship will expire if not completed within 6 months of award notification. This deadline is firm.

While not a requirement, it is encouraged that awardees take advantage of the Wyoming CattleWomen membership awarded to them and participate in our organization! We welcome our scholarship winners to attend meetings (either in person or virtually via ZOOM).

Deadlines

- I. Application Deadline: February 28th, 2022
- II. Selection and Award Notification Deadline: April 1st, 2022
- III. Award Distribution: Dependant on completion of "Masters of Beef Advocacy" program.

Wyoming CattleWomen Scholarship Application

This application can also be completed using Google Forms with the following link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ZaWvCul8Dqdb0BiybddaIyBlAPWK_7IyO2ortevSl Og (Please be aware this link is case sensitive!)

Personal Information

*Please note that all personal information will be used only for contact purposes. This information will not be sold, shared, or given away.

First and Last Name:	
Address:	
Phone : ()	
Email:	
Birthdate:///	
Are you a Wyoming Resident:	
TI Yes	

🛛 No

Education

Education Status at Time of Application:

- I am on track to graduate high school at the end of current school year or obtain my GED.
- □ I have graduated high school and will be an incoming college freshmen.
- □ I am currently enrolled in a Certificate Program/Trade School/Jr. College/University as an Undergraduate or equivalent.

□ I am currently enrolled in a College/University graduate program.

High School Graduation Date: ____/___/____

Most Recent GPA : _____

College/Jr College/Trade School Name (current or expected):

Major or Intended Area of Study : _____

Other

Are you interested in being an advocate for the ag community now and in the future?

- Yes!
- No.
- □ Maybe?

Have you ever been or would you like to be involved with the Wyoming CattleWomen?

- Yes!
- No.
- □ Maybe?

Required Essay

*Along with the application an essay is required. Essay must be a minimum of 500 words and maximum 700 words in length. The prompt for the essay is provided below with the application.

**Essay submission should be typed. If submitting this essay via email please attach the essay to the email as a Word Document.

Prompt: "The way I hope to use my degree to benefit the agriculture community is..."

For More Information Please Contact:

Jewel McBroom, Committee Chair	jewel.anne.mcbroom@gmail.com	307-575-5278
Jenny Conrad, WCW Secretary	jenny@lazyhcrown.com	307-534-6010
Tani Miller, Committee Member	<u>tsmwyo@gmail.com</u>	307-217-2469
Brandi Forgey, Committee Member	kbforgey@vcn.com	307-259-3283

Janet Givens, Committee Membergrammafarm@icloud.com307-856-6310